
GH15230H8C Single-mode Green Laser Diode

34

t1.8mm Frame Package

When using the products described in this document, please be sure to order the latest specifications and check the contents. Sharp Fukuyama Laser Co., Ltd.
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Item Conditions Characteristic 
value (TYP.)

Wavelength (Peak) Po=30mW 518nm

Output [Max] － 30mW[35mW]

Threshold current － 25mA

Operating current Po=30mW 75mA

Operating voltage Po=30mW 6.2V

Far Field (FWHM) Po=30mW θ// 7.5° , θ⊥ 22°

Terminal connections No.6 t1.8

(Tc=25℃, CW)

■ Far Field Pattern

■ Characteristics ■ CW I-L,I-V Temperature

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

-2.0 -1.5 -1.0 -0.5 0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0

In
te

ns
ity

 (a
.u

.)

Length (um)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

-2.0 -1.5 -1.0 -0.5 0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0

In
te

ns
ity

 (a
.u

.)

Length (um)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60

In
te

ns
ity

 (a
.u

.)

Angle (°)

θ∥
θ⊥

I-L I-V

Emitter size
X

Y
X Profile

Y Profile

■ Near Field Pattern

To the Wavelength To the Package

https://cgi.jp.sharp/products/device/support/form/index.html?_ga=2.17775803.305006743.1640599986-2082062307.1566549449



